## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA CABINET AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong, the 10th May, 2012.

NO.CA. 29/2005/232: - In supersession of this Deptt's letter No. CA.29/2005/109, dated 14.7.2008 and in pursuance of Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to designate the Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Cabinet Affairs Department as the State Public Information Officer for the purpose of implementation of the aforesaid Act in the State of Meghalaya pertaining to Cabinet Affairs Department.

> Sd/-(Smti R.V. Suchiang), Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Cabinet Affairs Department \*\*\*

NO.CA. 29/2005/232-A,

Dated Shillong, the 10th May, 2012.

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Cabinet Affairs Department.
- 2. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication of the Notification in the next issue of Meghalaya Gazette.
- 3. Personnel & A.R. (A) Department.
- 1 4. State Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Shillong.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Cabinet Affairs Department

NIC	MELL-SHI	LLONG
Dairy N	0. 62	1
Daia	10-1	9-12
File No		